S
QUISP

sportpertutti

Comitato di Modena
Ciclismo

Categoria : W

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 125 40
2 90 45
3 67 35
4 32 32

Categoria : AL/ES/M1

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 135 45
2 100 40
3 91 32
4 67 35
5 48 29
6 40
7 40
8 35
9 29

10 29

Categoria : M2

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 85 40
2 75 35
3 70
4 64 32
5 45 45
6 45
7 40
8 29 29

Categoria : M3

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 130 4
2 115 40
3 96 32
4 85
5 79 ¥
6 67 35
7 46
8 45
9 42 =

10 32

Categoria : M4

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 135 %
2 107 40
3 104 35
4 82 32
5 59
6 58 21
7 54
8 50 29
9 48

10 45 16
11 40
12 38 23
13 35
14 31 17
15 29 19

G2
as

G2
as

35
32

a0

29

G2

35
32

as
40

G2
a0

35
29
27
25
32
21
as

G2
45

35
29
27
32
21
25

23

40

G3
a0

as
32

G3
as

25
27
32

40

35
29

G3
as

a0
35

G3
as

a0
35
29
27

25

32

G3

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

Trofeo

Modenese

CICLOCROSS
COGNOME NOME

CAT.

Gianni Erika MariangelawW

Ballestri Giulia
Sferrazza Michela
Di Bitonto Monica

CICLOCROSS
COGNOME NOME
Lanfredi Nicolas
Dalpadulo Enrico
Ricco Matteo
Tomesani Lorenzo
Beneventi Matteo
Montanari Diego
Cancherini Michele
Ferrari Stefano
Lombardi Michele
Bonini Tommaso

CICLOCROSS
COGNOME NOME
Ragozzino Paolo
Madonna Gabriele
Villani Luca
Cocchi Andrea
Stefanini Stefano
Mendogni Francesco
Zoboli Alessio
Picchetti Marco

CICLOCROSS
COGNOME NOME
Gozzi Stefano
Guerzoni Davide
Balberini Marco

Kupilik Filip
Copercini Alessio
Schito Jonatan
Piazza Luca
Facciolla Matteo
Croci Simone

CICLOCROSS
COGNOME NOME
Strullato Paolo
Verucchi Luca
Croci Alan
Fontigi Matteo
Gardani Antonio
Guidotti Matteo
Spotti Massimiliano
Misurelli Giuseppe
Danesi Enrico
Bosi Marco
Corradini Francesco
Ghermandi Devid
Cavani Maurizio
Bonacini Marcello
Lusetti Alberto

w
w
w

CAT.
AL-ES-M1
AL-ES-M1
AL-ES-M1
AL-ES-M1
AL-ES-M1
AL-ES-M1
AL-ES-M1
AL-ES-M1
AL-ES-M1
AL-ES-M1

CAT.
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2
M2

CAT.
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3
M3

CAT.
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

PROV.
MO
BO
MO
MO

PROV.
MN
MO
RE
BO
MO

PT
MO

FI

PROV.
MO
MO
MO
MN
VR
RE
MO
RO

PROV.
MO
MO
MO
PR
MO
PR
MO
PR
MO
RE

PROV.
MN
MO
PR
RA
VR
MO
PR
BO
RE
MO
PD
MO
MO
MO
MO

SQUADRA
Bike XP

Emiliana Bike

La Bottega Casinalbo

La Bottega Casinalbo

SQUADRA

ASD Chero Group Team Sfrenati

La Bottega Casinalbo
New Motor Bike
Valsabike

Hill Cycling Club
Valle del Conca

EMP Cycling Team
BHS Team

US Forti e Liberi

ASD Bicipedia

SQUADRA
La Bottega Casinalbo

La Bottega Casinalbo
ASD La Bottega Casinalbo
Sporteven Cycling

Top Team Race

Levante Bike

Meo Venturelli

Sport Bike Castelmassa

SQUADRA
Alpacas Racing ASD
La Bottega Casinalbo
Bici X Tutti

Pigarella Multi Sport
Alpacas Racing ASD
Pedale Bussetano
GS Sportissimo
FBR-Elpo Bike

La Bottega Casinalbo
New Bike

SQUADRA

ASD Chero Group Team Sfrenati

VF Group

Ferrari Velobike

Deka Riders Team Bike
Veloclub Garda

La Bottega Casinalbo
FBR Elpo Bike
Ravonesae

UC Arcetana
Velosport Carpi

Cicli Pengo

La Bottega Casinalbo
BHS Team

ACSI Nazionale Roma
La Bottega Casinalbo

ENTE
UISP
FCI
ACSI
ACSI

ENTE
FCI
ACSI
UISP
UISP
UISP
ucI
UISP
UISP
ucI
UISP

ENTE
ACSI
ACSI
ACSI
FCI
ACSI
UISP
UISP
FCI

ENTE
UISP
ACSI
FCI
UISP
UISP
FCI
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
ucI

ENTE
FCI

ACSI
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
ACSI
UISP
UISP
UISP
UISP
ACSI
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
ACSI



P e
QUISP

sportpertutti

Comitato di Modena
Ciclismo

Categoria : M5
CLASS PUNTI G1

1 135 4
2 115 40
3 85 o
4 67 35
5 56
6 55 32
7 54 29
8 48 21
9 46 25
10 46 27
11 45
12 36 19

Categoria : M6
CLASS PUNTI G1

1 104 32
2 102 35
3 o8 29
4 90 as
5 55
6 50 a0
7 40
8 35
9 29

10 25

Categoria : M7
CLASS PUNTI G1

1 135 45
2 110 35
3 80 a0
4 32
5 32 32
6 10

Categoria : M8
CLASS PUNTI G1

1 135 45
2 107 35
3 102 32
4 80 a0
5 61
6 50 27
7 29 29
8 27
9 25

29

G2
45

35
40

32

29

G2
45

40

G2

40
35

32

G3
27

32
29
as
23

a0
35

25

G3
as

35
40
32

G3

32
35
a0
29
23

27
25

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

Trofeo

Qiclocrog

CICLOCROSS
COGNOME NOME
Bardelli Remo
Pighini Andrea
Montanari Davide
Papini Simone
Fontana Alessandro
Bianchi Andrea
Carnevali Rossano
Simonini Luca
Piccinini Raoul
Gambetti Alberto
Cottafava Gianluca
Bertazzini Alessandro

CICLOCROSS
COGNOME NOME
Portioli Gianluca
Sarti Maurizio
Tomesani Alberto
Nicoletti Stefano
Miselli Roberto
Fe Fabio
Favaro Enrico
Corti Massimo
Pedretti Alberto
Migani Denis

CICLOCROSS
COGNOME NOME
Spadoni Bruno
Carpi Maurizio
Toni Giuliano
Traverso Marco
Borra Dante
Iemmi Gianluca

CICLOCROSS
COGNOME NOME

Mongardi Gianfranco

Giaroli Marco

Goldoni Giorgio

Toni Mimmo

Croci Silvano

De Carli Gabriele

Grinzi Guglielmo

De Rensis Fabio

Costa Enrico Giuseppe

Modenese

M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5

M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6

M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7

M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8

CAT.

CAT.

CAT.

CAT.

PROV.
MO
LU
MO
FI
MO
MO
RE
MO
MO
FE
RE
FE

PROV.

RE

MO
BO
BO
RE

FI

PD
MO
MO

PROV.
RE
RE
MO
sv
Lo

PROV.
RE
RE
MO
MO
PR
MN
MO
PR
sv

SQUADRA
Spilla Team ASD
Park Pre
Spilla Team ASD
Bicipedia
ASD La Bottega Casinalbo
Argon 18 Hicari Stemax
Squadrareggio
Crevalcorese
ASD Swatt Club
Ferrara Bike
Rubierese
Cicli Caneva

SQUADRA
New Motor Bike

GS Sportissimo
Valsabike

Emiliana Bike
Ciclistica Boiardo
Bicipedia

ASD Club Colli Euganei
Hill Cycling Club

ASD Argon 18

Valle del Conca

SQUADRA
New Motor Bike

Individuale RE

Hill Cycling Club

Cavirio Pro Team

Casalese Velo Club

Pedale Fidentino Race Team

SQUADRA
Spilla Team ASD

Squadrareggio

Team Virginia 1962
Iaccobike

Velobike

Rosa Carni

Team Virginia 1962

ASD Audax

US Pontedecimo Ciclismo

ENTE
FCI

UISP
FCI

UISP
ACSI
ACSI
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
ACSI
UISP
ACSI

ENTE
uIsP

UISP
UISP
FCI

UISP
UISP
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
ucI

ENTE
uIspP

UISP
UISP
ACSI
ACSI
ucI

ENTE
FCI

ACSI
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
ACSI



[ N

QUISP
sportpertutti

Comitato di Modena
Ciclismo

Categoria : W

CLASS

1 85
2 85
3 45 a5

Categoria : AL/ES/M1

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 135 45
2 105 a0
3 93 35
4 91 27
5 50 25
6 42 23
7 40 19
8 40
9 39 21

10 35
11 35

Categoria : M2

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 135 hed
2 120 40
3 102 32
4 61
5 59 27
6 56 29
7 52 23
8 35 35
9 27

10 25 25

Categoria : M3

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 135 hed
2 105 35
3 80
4 72 40
5 61
6 59 32
7 29 29

Categoria : M4

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 115 a0
2 90 29
3 86 32
4 g5 as
5 75 27
6 67 35
7 62
8 45
9 45

10 27
11 25 25
12 23 23

40
45

G2
45

40
29
32
25

35

G2
45

40
35
29
32
27

G2
45

35
40

32

G2

29
25

23
32
35
45

27

45
40

45
25
29
32

21
40

35

G3
45

40
35
32

29

27

G3
45

35
40
32
29
27

G3

32
29
40
25

27

45

PUNTI G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

Trofeo

Modenese

MTB

COGNOME NOME CAT.
Saccani Sonia w
Botti Sara w
Gianni Erika w
MTB

COGNOME NOME CAT.
Raspanti Cristian AL-ES-M1
Pigozzi Federico AL-ES-M1
Cavagnis Sebastiano AkKAL-ES-M1
Bertolini Samuele AL-ES-M1
Raspanti Mirco AL-ES-M1
Buffagni Marco AL-ES-M1
Venturelli Nicola AL-ES-M1
Lolli Ivan AL-ES-M1
D'Angelo Joseph AL-ES-M1
Zampolini Yuri AL-ES-M1
Vassanelli Davide AL-ES-M1
MTB

COGNOME NOME CAT.
Ciocci Matteo M2
Severi Andrea M2
Malvasi Luca M2
Accorsi Luca M2
Barbieri Alberto M2
Algeri Enrico M2
Campedelli Alessandro M2
Pantaleoni Luca M2
Malvasi Donato M2
Amato Pasquale M2
MTB

COGNOME NOME CAT.
Severi Cristian M3
Ceglia Giovanni M3
Gifuni Claudio M3
Brighetti Emanuele M3
Iannoccari Giuseppe M3
Xhuveli Julian M3
Gazzani Luca M3
MTB

COGNOME NOME CAT.
Costi Davide M4
Salamone Lucio M4
Gilli Mirko M4
Croci Mauro M4
Ardolino Saverio M4
Montorsi Germano M4
Cantarelli Arik M4
Rizzotto Claudio M4
Reggianini Claudio M4
Guerzoni Simone M4
Draghetti Luca M4
Zinani Luca M4

PROV.
VR
MO
MO

PROV.
RE
RE
VR
PC
RE
MO
MO
RE
MN
RE

PROV.
MO
MO
MO
PR
RE
MN
MO
RE
MO
RE

PROV.

RE

RE

MO
BO
PR
MO
MO

PROV.

RE

MO
MO

RE

MO

RE

RE
Lodi

MO
MO
RE

SQUADRA
Veloclub
ASD Argon 18
Bike XP

SQUADRA

New Motor Bike

New Motor Bike
Team Viadana Bike
Hard Rock Race Team
New Motor Bike

La Bottega Casinalbo
La Bottega Casinalbo
Emilia Corse

Team Viadana Bike
New Motor Bike

ASD Venti-Venti Bike Team

SQUADRA
Vernia Bike Team
BHS Team
Pedale Cavezzo
Noceto Bike
New Motor Bike
Pego Bike
BHS Team
New Motor Bike
ASD La Bottega Casinalbo
Emilia Corse

SQUADRA
Bike Fun Club
New Motor Bike
Vernia Bike Team
Italia Nuova Borgo Panigale
UISP PR
La Torre Piumazzo
La Bottega Casinalbo

SQUADRA
New Motor Bike

La Bottega Casinalbo
Vernia Bike Team
Emilia Corse

La Bottega Casinalbo
Simo Bike Team
Team Sculazzo
Sconosciuto

Team Vernia Bike
Vai Ferro Bike
Pedale Cavezzo

Pro Secco Bike

ENTE
ACSI
ACSI
UISP

ENTE
UISP
UISP
ACSI
FCI
UISP
ACSI
ACSI
CsI
ACSI
UISP
ucI

ENTE
UISP
UISP
UISP
UISP
UISP
ACSI
UISP
UISP
ACSI
CsI

ENTE
ACSI
UISP
UISP
FCI
UISP
UISP
ACSI

ENTE
UISP
ACSI
UISP
CsI
ACSI
UISP
UISP
ACSI
ucI
UISP
UISP
ACSI



QUISP

sportpertutti

Comitato di Modena
Ciclismo

Categoria : M5

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 125 45
2 104 a0
3 102 35
4 g5 27
5 67 32
6 67 17
7 64 19
8 45
9 42 21

10 40
11 29 29
12 25 25
13 23 23
14 23
15 23

Categoria : M6

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 120 hed
2 120 40
3 87 32
4 80 35
5 75 29
6 40
7 37 27
8 32
9 29

10 29
11 27
12 27
13 10

Categoria : M7

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 130 4
2 104 =2
3 g3 =
4 62 ¥
5 56 29
6 40
7 a0 40
8 35 3
9 29

10 25 25

Categoria : M8

CLASS PUNTI G1
1 130 a0
2 102 32
3 88 27
4 77 23
5 75 35
6 61 29
7 52 25
8 45 as
9 40

10 31 21

45
32
40
29
35
25
27

23

G2
40

35
32
45
25

29

27

G2
40

40
35

G2
45

35
32
29
40

G3
35

32
27
29

25

45
21
40

23

G3

45
23

21
40

32
29

27

G3
45

32
25
35
27
40

29

G3
45

35
29
25

32
27

40

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 G9

Trofeo

MTB

COGNOME NOME
Pampaloni Sandro
Talassi Andrea
Fontigi Massimo
Gurioli Alberto
Malaguti Rossano
Amarossi Marco
Righi Christian
Tacchinardi Gabriele
Romano Adriano
Montoro Christian
Borghi Marcello
Montoro William
Mariani Matteo
Esperti Fabio
Catellani Cristiano

MTB

COGNOME NOME
Portioli Gianluca
Gualerzi Milo
Miselli Roberto
Rosa Roberto
Giberti Maximiliano
Vernia Massimo
Oliva Damiano
Rinaldi Andrea
Galassi Tiziano
Battilocchio
Vezzali Michele
Grandi Daniele
Pedretti Alberto

MTB

COGNOME NOME
Lolli Marcello
Ballati Massimo
Stradi Stefano
Mantovani Luca
Salici Marco
Vassanelli Diego
Franchini Davide
Travaglioli Fedele
Bortolani Andrea
Roatti Sergio

MTB

COGNOME NOME
Baraccani Maurizio
Casale Giuseppe
Grisendi Giordano
Varini Roberto
Bartoli Michele
Bruni Serafino
Ferraro Francesco
Rivi Renato
Garagnani Loredano
Prina Romano

Modenese
Qiclocrog

M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6
M6

M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7
M7

M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8
M8

CAT.

CAT.

CAT.

CAT.

PROV.
MO
MO
RA
MO
MN
MO
MO
CR
MO
MO
MO
MO
MO

PR

PROV.
RE

MO
MN
PC

MO
MN
RE

MO
PR
MO
MO

PROV.
RE
MO
MO
BO
MO

RE
RE
MO
RE

PROV.
MO
MO
RE
RE
RE
BO
MO
MO
MO
RE

SQUADRA
AVIS S. Cesario

Pedale Cavezzo

Deka Rider Team

La Torre Piumazzo
Pego Bike
Piergiorgio Frassati
Sanmarinese

ASD Bike & Run
Argon 18 Hicari Stemax
BHS Team

La Bottega Casinalbo
BHS Team

Nuova Corti
Valsabike

UISP PR

SQUADRA
New Motor Bike

MTB 4 Colli
Ciclistica Boiardo
Rosa Carni

Hard Rock Team
Vernia Bike Team
Team Viadana Bike
MTB 4 Colli
Vernia Bike Team
FBR-Elpo Bike
Gruppo Bici ASD
Vernia Bike Team
ASD Argon 18

SQUADRA
Cicli Campioli
Individuale MO
Mai Dire Bike
Bambana Bike
Vernia Bike Team
Team Todesco
Individuale RE
New Motor Bike
Vernia Bike Team
New Motor Bike

SQUADRA
Bici X Tutti

Team Orlandi

New Motor Bike
Cycling for all

Simo Bike Team

Argon 18 Hicari Stemax
Vernia Bike Team

Hill Cycling Club

Vernia Bike Team

New Motor Bike

ENTE
UISP
UISP
UISP
UISP
ACSI
ACSI
FCI
ACSI
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
ucI
UISP

ENTE
UISP
ACSI
UISP
ACSI
FCI
UISP
ACSI
ACSI
UISP
UISP
UISP
UISP
ACSI

ENTE
UISP
UISP
UISP
UISP
UISP
ucI
UISP
UISP
UISP
UISP

ENTE
FCI
ACSI
UISP
UISP
UISP
ACSI
UISP
UISP
UISP
UISP



Trofeo
Modenese

h» | [ & S
CLASS. PUNTIG1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 G7 G8 SQUADRA ENTE

1 46 17 11 18 La Bottega Casinalbo AcCsI
2 38 15 11 12 New Motor Bike uisp
3 18 5 4 9 Vernia Bike Team UISP
4 13 5 2 6 BHS Team uise
5 11 4 2 5 Argon 18 Hicari Stemax ACsI
6 9 3 3 3 Spilla Team ASD FCI

7 8 3 3 2 Team Viadana Bike AcsI
8 8 3 2 3 Pedale Cavezzo uisp
9 7 3 1 3 Pego Bike Acst
i0 7 3 13 ASD Chero Group Team Sfrenati FCI

11 7 z 1 3 Deka Riders Team Bike uisp
12 6 2 2 2 Squadrareggio Acs1
13 6 2 2 2 Bici X Tutti Fc1

14 6 2 2 2 Hard Rock Race Team FCI

15 6 2 2 2 Bicipedia uIsp
16 6 2 2z 2 Hill Cycling Club uisp
17 5 2 2 1 Ferrari Velobike ACsI
18 5 2 1 2 Ciclistica Boiardo UIsp
19 5 2 1 2 La Torre Piumazzo UIsp
20 5 2 1 2 Simo Bike Team uIsp
21 5 2 1 2 Valsabike uisep
22 4 2 1 1 MTB 4 Colli ACSI
23 4 2 1 1 Rosa Carni ACSI
24 4 2 1 1 Emilia Corse csI

25 4 2 1 1 Emiliana Bike FCI

26 4 12 1 AVIS S. Cesario u1sp
27 4 1 1 2 Bike XP uisep
28 4 11 2 FBR-Elpo Bike u1sp
20 4 1 1 2 Team Virginia 1962 UIsp
30 3 1 1 1 Bike Fun Club AcCsI
31 3 1 1 1 GS Sportissimo ACSI
32 3 11 1 Piergiorgio Frassati ACsI
33 3 1 1 1 Team Orlandi ACsI
34 3 11 1 VF Group AcsI
35 3 1 1 1 Sanmarinese FC1

36 3 i1 1 Cicli Campioli uisp
37 3 1 1 1 GS Sportissimo uIsp
38 3 1 1 1 Mai Dire Bike uisp
39 3 t o1 Park Pre uIsp
40 3 R R Pigarella Multi Sport uisp
41 3 1 1 1 Velosport Carpi uIsp
42 2 1 1 0 ACSI Nazionale Roma AcsI
43 2 110 ASD Swatt Club Acsl
44 2 1 0o 1 Cicli Caneva ACsI
45 2 1 [ | Ferrara Bike ACSI
46 2 1 0o 1 Veloclub Acst
47 2 1 o 1 Veloclub Garda ACSI
48 2 1 0o 1 Italia Nuova Borgo Panigale FCI

49 2 i o 1 Pedale Bussetano FCI

50 2 1 0 1 Sporteven Cycling FCI

51 2 1 o0 1 US Forti e Liberi Fcl

52 2 1 0 1 Valle del Conca Fc1

53 2 1 0o 1 Bambana Bike UIsp
54 2 1 0 1 Crevalcorese visp
55 2 1 0 1 Gruppo Bici ASD uIsp
56 2 1 [ | Iaccobike uise
57 2 1 o 1 Noceto Bike uisp
58 2 1 0 1 Ravonesae uisep
59 2 1 0 1 Rubierese uisp



